
 
 

July 28, 2025 
 

To, 
Department of Corporate Services 
BSE Limited 
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, 
Mumbai – 400 001 

(Script Code: 544178) 

 

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 44(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Details of Voting Results of the 6th Annual General 
Meeting of the Company held on Monday, 28th July, 2025 at 11:00 A.M. (IST) through 
video conferencing/other audio-visual means 

 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
With reference to the above captioned subject, pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit the details of voting 
results in the prescribed format for the 6th Annual General Meeting of the members of the Company 
held on Monday, 28th July, 2025 at 11:00 A.M. (IST) through video conferencing/other audio-visual 
means. 
 
In this regard, please find enclosed following. 
 
1. Voting Result in the prescribed format in terms of Regulation 44 (3) of SEBI (LODR) 
Regulations, 2015 
2. Scrutinizer's Report. 
 
Kindly take the same on your record. 

 
For, Piotex Industries Limited 

 
 
  

Mr. Abhay Shriram Asalkar  Mr. Yogesh Omprakash Nimodiya 
Managing Director    Executive Director 
DIN: 06851614    DIN: 06851606 



Record date 22-07-2025

Total number of shareholders on record date 516

a) Promoters and Promoter group 0

b) Public 0

a) Promoters and Promoter group 4

b) Public 4

No. of resolution passed in the meeting 4

Disclosure of notes on voting results

Voting results

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy

No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing

Home Validate

Add Notes



Category Mode of voting No. of shares held                 
No. of votes 

polled               

% of Votes polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

No. of votes – in 
favour

No. of votes – 
against

% of votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes against 
on votes polled 

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 3365670 100.0000 3365670 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 3365670 3365670 100.0000 3365670 0 100.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 325200 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 330 0.0234 330 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 1412730 330 0.0234 330 0 100.0000 0.0000

Total Total 5103600 3366000 65.9534 3366000 0 100.0000 0.0000

* this fields are optional

No. of Votes

0

0

0

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution

Details of Invalid Votes

Category

Promoter and 
Promoter Group

3365670

Public- 
Institutions

325200

Public- Non 
Institutions

1412730

Resolution (1)
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statement of the company for the financial 

year ended on March 31, 2025 together with the Report of Board of Directors and Report of 
Auditors thereon

Home Validate

Add Notes



Category Mode of voting No. of shares held                 
No. of votes 

polled               

% of Votes polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

No. of votes – in 
favour

No. of votes – 
against

% of votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes against 
on votes polled 

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 3365670 100.0000 3365670 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 3365670 3365670 100.0000 3365670 0 100.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 325200 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 330 0.0234 330 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 1412730 330 0.0234 330 0 100.0000 0.0000

Total Total 5103600 3366000 65.9534 3366000 0 100.0000 0.0000

* this fields are optional

No. of Votes

0

0

0

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution

Details of Invalid Votes

Category

Promoter and 
Promoter Group

3365670

Public- 
Institutions

325200

Public- Non 
Institutions

1412730

Resolution (2)
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
Re-Appointment of Mr. Sandeep Vitthalrao Deore (DIN: 05138825) as director liable to retire by 

rotation

Home Validate

Add Notes



Category Mode of voting No. of shares held                 
No. of votes 

polled               

% of Votes polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

No. of votes – in 
favour

No. of votes – 
against

% of votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes against 
on votes polled 

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 3365670 100.0000 3365670 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 3365670 3365670 100.0000 3365670 0 100.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 325200 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 330 0.0234 330 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 1412730 330 0.0234 330 0 100.0000 0.0000

Total Total 5103600 3366000 65.9534 3366000 0 100.0000 0.0000

* this fields are optional

No. of Votes

0

0

0

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution

Details of Invalid Votes

Category

Promoter and 
Promoter Group

3365670

Public- 
Institutions

325200

Public- Non 
Institutions

1412730

Resolution (3)
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered Appointment of Nirav Shah & Associates as Secretarial Auditors 

Home Validate

Add Notes



Category Mode of voting No. of shares held                 
No. of votes 

polled               

% of Votes polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

No. of votes – in 
favour

No. of votes – 
against

% of votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes against 
on votes polled 

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 3365670 100.0000 3365670 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 3365670 3365670 100.0000 3365670 0 100.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 325200 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 330 0.0234 330 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 1412730 330 0.0234 330 0 100.0000 0.0000

Total Total 5103600 3366000 65.9534 3366000 0 100.0000 0.0000

* this fields are optional

No. of Votes

0

0

0

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution

Details of Invalid Votes

Category

Promoter and 
Promoter Group

3365670

Public- 
Institutions

325200

Public- Non 
Institutions

1412730

Resolution (4)
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
Appointment of Mr. Vijendra Kamalrao Deshmukh (DIN: 08510913) as Non-Executive 

Independent Director

Home Validate

Add Notes









YOGESH OMPRAKASH 
NIMODIYA

Digitally signed by YOGESH 
OMPRAKASH NIMODIYA 
Date: 2025.07.28 16:11:10 
+05'30'

ABHAY SHRIRAM 
ASALKAR

Digitally signed by ABHAY 
SHRIRAM ASALKAR 
Date: 2025.07.28 16:13:20 +05'30'


	Voting Result.pdf
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


		2025-07-29T10:36:04+0530
	ABHAY SHRIRAM ASALKAR


		2025-07-29T10:38:01+0530
	YOGESH OMPRAKASH NIMODIYA




